Office of Community Development

MAIN OFFICE

1020 South Spring Street
Springfield IL 62704
ceo.ocd@illinois.gov
(217) 558-4222

Mail to:
1011 South 2nd Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Wendy Bell

Deputy Director

(217) 558-4200 (office)
(217) 786-8914 (cell)
Wendy.Bell@illinois.gov

Kamie Depew

Office Coordinator

(217) 558-4222
Kamie.Depewa@illinois.gov

CBDG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
David Goben

Program Manager

(217)785-6117

David.Goben@illinois.gov

CBDG HOUSING REHABILITATION
Kara Cozadd

Program Manager

(217) 558-2833

Kara.Cozadd@illinois.gov

Jeff Davis (11 I
(217) 558-2834
Jeffrey Davis@illinois.gov

Ed Cross (11
(217) 558-7315
Edward W Cross@illinois.gov

Department of Commerce
& Economic Opportunity
JB Pritzker, Governor

CBDG PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE

Kirk Kumerow

Program Manager

(217) 558-4106

Kirk Kumerow@illinois.gov
Environmental Review Officer
ceo.ero@illinois.gov

Sean Dickerson [_]
(217) 524-2430
Sean.Dickerson@illinois.gov

Cietta Gower [_]

2309 West Main Street
Marion, IL 62959

(618) 993-7235
Cietta.Gower@illinois.gov

Kristy Jones ][]
(217) 524-1399

Kristy.J Jones@illinois.gov

Melissa Kreis [_]
(217) 558-2844
Melissa.E Kreis@illinois.gov

Casey Sullivan []
(217) 524-5343
Casey.Sullivan2@illinois.gov

Lisa Thomas-Swaine [_]
(217) 836-0657
Lisa.Thomas-Swaine@illinois.gov

REBUILD ILLINOIS

Peyton Bernot []
(312) 339-0127
Peyton.Bernot@illinois.gov

Mandi Ferguson ][] 1]
(217) 299-4776

Mandi.Ferguson@illinois.gov

Regina Watts ][]
(217) 685-7786
Regina.Watts@illinois.gov
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Entitlement Areas receiving direct CDBG
funding from HUD. Not eligible for state
administered CDBG funds.

Montgomery



